> Mass Flow Meters/Controllers for Gases
and Liquids
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V. has many years of experience supplying
mass flow control solutions for many different applications within
such markets as semiconductor, chemical and solar industries.
Our instruments are made to a customers’ specification, in whichever
style is suitable, for laboratory, industrial systems or OEM installations.
Bronkhorst® thermal mass flow meters/controllers are used for

chromatographs and mass spectrometers, anesthetic delivery, and for
humidification of fuel cells.
> Model number identification
10 Watt evaporator10 Watt evaporator
100 Watt evaporator100 Watt evaporator
Code	 Heater size
1		  W-100* (1/4”OD MFC and 1/8”OD LFM outlet) - 10W
2		  W-200* (1/4”OD MFC and 1/8”OD LFM outlet) - 100W
Code	 Mix valve
0		  Factory selected (standard)
Code	 Gas and liquid supply
0		  Carrier gas and liquid flow supply
1		  Dual carrier gas and liquid flow supply
2		  Carrier gas, liquid flow and dilution gas supply
3		  Dual carrier gas, liquis flow and dilution gas supply
Code	 Mains power supply
3		  220... 240 Vac
5		  110... 120 Vac
Code	 Tracing control
0		  None
1		  Additional tracing control
Code	 External communication
A		 RS-232 communication
R		 FLOW-BUS
Z		 Other communication (to be specified)
Code	 Mix outlet
0		  None:
		  1/8” tube for SW-10n-.. and SW-20n-..
1		  1/8” OD compression type
3		  6mmOD compression type
8		  1/4” face seal male
9		  Other connection (to be specified)
Code	 Purge outlet
1		  1/8”OD compression type
9		  Other connection (to be specified)
Code	 Plunger seat
K		 Kalrez®
* factory selected internal gas and liquid supply outlets
 S W   -   N   0   N   -   N   -   N   N   -   A   -   N   N   -   A
> Module configurations
Although the VDM-Series Evaporation Modules are greatly standardized,